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 Fro� th� Editor 

 Marc� 25t�--Digita� Mod� Dem� 

 Hello Everyone, 

 I just wanted to give a shoutout to Chris and Amanda Monske for the wonderful DIgital Modes Intro class 
 that was given at the Tri-Lakes Library in North Jackson. There was a great turnout of a�endees, good 
 ques�ons asked and great answers given. The weather thwarted their plans for a demo in the parking lot 
 of the library but everyone agreed to move the outside demo to the pavilion at Lake Milton State Park. 
 Being a newbie, I was surprised at the speed that the antenna was set up and in no �me, Amanda was 
 demonstra�ng the FT8. I’m more of a hands- on learner so for me, this was a great experience.  The 
 weather was somewhat uncoopera�ve and a few of us got wet but everyone seemed to have fun and 
 enjoyed the demo.  Thanks again to Chris and Amanda and all the par�cipants. 

 73, 

 Darla KE8VOJ 
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 Upcoming Hamfest 
 April 15th  May 19th-21st 
 Cuyahoga Falls ARC     Dayton Hamvention 
 Hamfest                         Xenia, Ohio 
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 April Birthdays 

 Happy  Birthday! 

 4/2  Corrine Kramer—KE8MRE 
 4/4  Steve Fabry—----KC8SOY 
 4/5  John Sobinovsky-KE8IGD 
 4/8  Frank Sole—------KB8YHD 
 4/10 William Taylor—-KE8KZI 
 4/15 Kevin Stein—----KD8NXR 
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 Join Us For The WRARC Friday Night Net 

 9:00 pm  Every Friday 

 W8WRC -145.270 PL 110.9 

 WRARC Simplex Frequency 146.565 

 MVARA Net 
 Mondays @ 9:00pm - W8QSY Repeater - 146.745 (PL 110.9) 

 Mahoning County ARES Nets 
 1st Monday W8QLY Repeater - 146.745 (PL 110.9) 

 4th Monday W8QLY Repeater - 146.745 (PL 110.09) 

 ARES Thanks MVARA for the use of their Repeater 

 W8SGT is facilitating The Ohio HF Net every Tuesday @ 7:00 pm 

 The net is run from the State of Ohio EOC on the Ohio ARES Admin Frequency 3875 kHz LSB 
 moves to 7240 Khz after 20 mins. 

 All are welcomed to check in. 

 The Ohio ARES/OES Digital Emergency Net is held every Tuesday @  8:00pm 

 Held on 3585 kHz USB 

 Please note all digital communications are Upp[er Side Band 

 http://ohden.org 
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 April 2023 

 Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Friday  Saturday 

 WRARC 
 NET 
 9:00p 

 145.270 

 1 
 Ladies Breakfast 
 10am 

 2  3  4  5  6  7 
 Good Friday 

 WRARC 
 NET 

 9:00pm 
 145.270 

 8 

 9 
 Easter 

 10  11  12  13  14 

 WRARC 
 NET 

 9:00pm 
 145.270 

 15 

 16 
 Board 

 Meeting 
 2:00pm 

 17  18 
 General 
 Meeting 
 7:00pm 

 19  20 

 Article Deadline 

 21 

 WRARC 
 NET 

 9:00pm 
 145.270 

 22 

 23 

 —--------- 

 30 

 24  25  26  27  28 
 Special 
 Event 

 Station/ 
 Library 
 Week 

 9am-5:30p 

 29 
 Winlink Demo 
 10am-12pm 

 Special Event 
 Station/Library 
 Week 
 9am-5:30pm 
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