The

Wave Bender



April 2023

Vol. 14.3

2023 Officers

President:

Chris Monske WF8U

Vice President:

Russ Williams NR8W

Secretary:

Maureen Stein KD8NXS

Treasurer:

Bob Kramer KE8HHH

Past President:

Bob Mitzel N8RCM

Trustees:

Roy Haren KD8IJF

Ed Newsome KE8NSW

Bill Egan KD8HCQ



April 15th, 2023
Cuyahoga Falls
Ameteur Radio Club
Cuyahoga Falls, OH
Emidio & Sons Expo
Center

8:am-1:00pm Admission \$7.00

Board Meeting:

Sunday
April 16, 2023 @
Buffalo Wild Wings
in Boardman @
2:00pm

Member's Meeting:

Tuesday April
18, 2023 @
Davidson's
Restaurant
Canfield, OH
6pm for Dinner
7pm for Meeting
Public Welcome!



In this Issue:

From The Editor2	
Elmers3	
Swap N Shop3	
April Contest3	
Upcoming Hamfest3	
April Birthdays4	
Net Schedule5	
Colondon	



From the Editor

March 25th--Digital Mode Demo

Hello Everyone,

I just wanted to give a shoutout to Chris and Amanda Monske for the wonderful DIgital Modes Intro class that was given at the Tri-Lakes Library in North Jackson. There was a great turnout of attendees, good questions asked and great answers given. The weather thwarted their plans for a demo in the parking lot of the library but everyone agreed to move the outside demo to the pavilion at Lake Milton State Park. Being a newbie, I was surprised at the speed that the antenna was set up and in no time, Amanda was demonstrating the FT8. I'm more of a hands- on learner so for me, this was a great experience. The weather was somewhat uncooperative and a few of us got wet but everyone seemed to have fun and enjoyed the demo. Thanks again to Chris and Amanda and all the participants.

73,

Darla KE8VOJ









WRARC Elmer Info

Russ Williams NR8W Antennas, Grounding rwiliams@neo.rr.com

AC/DC

Darrin Cannon N8DMC Yaesu Radio Programming, darrincan@gmail.com

License Upgrading/Testing

Bill Egan KD8HCQ Field Day Operating, Wire popbottle@zoominternet.net

Antennas, IC-2200, FT-450

Bob Kramer KE8HHH Raspberry Pi <u>snowyowlooo@gmail.com</u>

Chris Monske WF8U Repeaters, HF Mobile & Portable

Field Radio Programming

Mobile Install kd8ely@gmail.com

April Contests

16th

Rookie Roundup- Phone

Swap N Shop

наve Something For Sale?

Looking to **Barter**?

Trying to Find Something **Specific**?

Shoot us an email and we can advertise

for you HERE!

dyork475@gmail.com

Upcoming Hamfest

April 15th May 19th-21st
Cuyahoga Falls ARC Dayton Hamvention

Hamfest Xenia, Ohio

April Birthdays

Happy Birthday!

4/2 Corrine Kramer—KE8MRE
4/4 Steve Fabry—----KC8SOY
4/5 John Sobinovsky-KE8IGD
4/8 Frank Sole—-----KB8YHD
4/10 William Taylor—-KE8KZI
4/15 Kevin Stein—----KD8NXR

Join Us For The WRARC Friday Night Net

9:00 pm Every Friday

W8WRC -145.270 PL 110.9 WRARC Simplex Frequency 146.565

MVARA Net

Mondays @ 9:00pm - W8QSY Repeater - 146.745 (PL 110.9)

Mahoning County ARES Nets

1st Monday W8QLY Repeater - 146.745 (PL 110.9) 4th Monday W8QLY Repeater - 146.745 (PL 110.09) ARES Thanks MVARA for the use of their Repeater

W8SGT is facilitating The Ohio HF Net every Tuesday @ 7:00 pm

The net is run from the State of Ohio EOC on the Ohio ARES Admin Frequency 3875 kHz LSB moves to 7240 Khz after 20 mins.

All are welcomed to check in.

The Ohio ARES/OES Digital Emergency Net is held every Tuesday @ 8:00pm

Held on 3585 kHz USB

Please note all digital communications are Upp[er Side Band

http://ohden.org

April 2023

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
					WRARC NET 9:00p 145.270	Ladies Breakfast 10am
2	3	4	5	6	Good Friday WRARC NET 9:00pm 145.270	8
9 Easter	10	11	12	13	WRARC NET 9:00pm 145.270	15
Board Meeting 2:00pm	17	General Meeting 7:00pm	19	20 Article Deadline	WRARC NET 9:00pm 145.270	22
23	24	25	26	27	28 Special Event Station/ Library Week 9am-5:30p	29 Winlink Demo 10am-12pm Special Event Station/Library Week
30						9am-5:30pm